Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken  on December 
18, 2025 and handed over to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO 
RECOURSE BASIS” for recovery of Rs. 87,99,64,865.34 (Rupees Eighty Seven Crores Ninety-Nine 
Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Thirty-Four only) being the amount due 
as on 29th November 2019 (Interest applied only till 29th  November 2019)  along with further interest 
thereon from 30th November, 2019 at the contractual rate of interest till the date of 
payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc (minus further payments, if any).

[...]

Tambaram Main Road, Chennai-600 042 comprised in 
Old S. No. 249/2B (Part) New T.S. No. 6, Block No. 199, 
Velacherry Village, Mambalam - Guindy Taluk, the said 
land bounded on the

North By: Land in T.S. No. 9 (28 Feet Wide Road 

1. Reserve  Price  for 
mortgaged 
property  is  Rs. 
47,49,00,000  Crs 
( Rupees Forty Seven 
Crores  and  Forty 
Nine Lakhs Only)

leading to SPIC Nagar)
South By: Land in T.S. No. 7 (Property known as 

Krishna Park Avenue)
East By: Land in T.S. No. 9 (Part) and 8 (Part) (SPIC 

Nagar) and
West  By:  Land  in  T.S.  No.  4,  Velacherry 

Tambaram Main Road.

Together with building thereon comprising of basement 
and Ground floor Plus Nine Floors admeasuring a total 
built  up  area  of  58522  Sq.  ft.  situated  within  the 
Registration district  of  Chennai  South and Registration 
Sub-District of Velacherry.

Earnest  Money  Deposit 
(EMD):  Rs  4,74,90,000/- 
(Rupees  Four  Crores 
Seventy  Four  lakhs  Ninety 
thousand only)

Possession of the above-mentioned property is taken on  December 18, 2025 under section 13(4) of 
the SARFAESI Act, 2002 through Crl. M.P. No 2663/2021 Order dated 02.08.2022 and handed over the 
Possession to the Authorised Office of Axis Bank Limited.

[...]

Axis Bank Ltd., Structured Assets Group, 1st Floor, Axis 
House, New No. 3, Old No. 2, Club House Road, Anna 

Salai, Chennai - 600 002

23/12/2025

Details:
1. Name of the Borrower M/s Saravana Stores (Gold Palace)

2. Outstanding  Amount  as  per 
Demand Notice

Rs.  Rs.  87,99,64,865.34  (Rupees  Eighty 
Seven Crores  Ninety-Nine  Lakhs  Sixty-
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five 
and Paise  Thirty-Four  only) as  on  29th 

November 2019

3. Possession  of  the  scheduled 
properties taken on

Possession of the above-mentioned 
property is taken on December 18, 
2025  under  section  13(4)  of  the 
SARFAESI Act, 2002  through Crl.

[...]

District of Velacherry.

Reserve 
Price  for 
the 
immovable 
mortgage
d  propery 
taken 
possession 
dated 
18.12.2025 
as  per 
panchana
ma  under 
one Lot   is 
Rs. 
47,49,00,00
0/- 
(Rupees 
Forty 
Seven 
Crores 
Forty  Nine 
Lakhs Only)

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit : Rs 
4,74,90,000
/-  (Rupees 
Four  Crore 
Seventy 
Four  lakhs 
Ninety 
thousand 
only)

Rs.10,00,0
00/  - 
(Rupees 
Five Lakhs 
Only)

5. Contact  person  for  sale  related Eswaraiah  B  K  –  9092522999 

queries (eswaraiah@axisbank.com, 
sag.south@axisbank.com)  , 
Ramachandra Gupta -  7337491976 
(ramachandra.vinnakota@axisbank.